GENERAL INFORMATION

SAN DIEGO BOARD OF EDUCATION

http://www.sdcoe.net/
|ADDRESS:

6401 Linda Vista Road
San Diego, CA 92111

Telephone Number: (858) 292-3500

Office Hours:
M - F 8am to 5pm

BOARD MEMBERS:

President
Rick Shea, District 5
rick.shea@sdcoe.net

Member
Paulette Donnellon, District 4

paulette.donnellon@sdcoe.net

Member
Mark Powell, District 1
mark.powell@sdcoe.net

E: i i Board of
Brenda Gomez

(858) 292-3819
brenda.gomez@sdcoe.net

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

ORGANIZATION

BUSINESS SERVICES
Lora Duzyk

OFFICE OF EDUCATION

Vice President
Alicia Munoz, District 3
alicia.munoz@sdcoe.net

Member
Guadalupe Gonzalez, District 2

guadalupe.gonzalez@sdcoe.net

Interim Superintendent of Schools
Edward Velasquez

edward.velasquez@sdcoe.net
(858) 292-3514

lorad@sdcoe.net
(858) 292-3618

FINANCE

[Zandy Macasinag

Financial Accounting and Data Support Manager
alexandre.macasinag@sdcoe.net

(858) 292-3668

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

Michael Reese

Maintenance and Operations Supervisor
mreese@sdcoe.net

(858) 292-3881

Bill Carpenter

Maintenance and Operations Director
wearpent@sdcoe.net

(858) 569-5334

PURCHASING

Kimberly Hayes
Purchasing/Contracts Supervisor
Kimberly.hayes@sdcoe.net

(858) 292-3768

STORMWATER

[Joanne Branch

School Facilities Planning Coordinator
jbranch@sdcoe.net

(858) 292-6334

Sally Anson

School Facilities Planning Analyst
sanson@sdcoe.net

(858) 292-3598
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Associated General Contractors of America
San Diego Chapter, Inc.

The AGC Construction Industry Center

6212 Ferris Square

San Diego, CA 92121

Phone: (858) 558-7444
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